MITSUBISHI

=ETIZXRAIVUEBRAZAT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-E3040

B R CONTENTS Page
& I 1% FE CONSITUGHON «++essreresrereseeesseresssresessessssesssressssessssessssesssnsnsssssssnsnnes 1
A E B R (1) AMDEd &S A0CESSOMES (1 )wsrsrerersrerremsresemsressessressesseesessessees 2
A K B F (2) AMNDEd &S ACCESSONES (2 ) -rrrsrsrrsrrsmmsrrsrmsissssssssssssssssssssssseans 4
[D] #8 v #  # (1) Sewingmechanism (1)« 6
S8 0 M M (2)  Sewingmechanism (2) s 8
M X M # Presserbarlfing MeChanism s ssssresssserressssssessssssssssssessssssanas 10
T % B U 4 #  Lowerthread timming MEChanSm «ssrwssssssssssessssssssssssssssssnenses 12
EE B /5 3= HE FE DIVE MOtON MECHANISIY «sreseresresresmeressmsreseereesssessenssssssesesnsesnsees 14
X—YT—T LR (1)  XYtable MEChanism (1) sseeersrmmsmmsnmssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 16
X—=YF—T LB (2)  X-Yiable MEChaniGm (2 )« s eerrsmsmmsmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssas 18
B 3 R HE HE WOTK hOIEr MEChGNISIY «++rsesreesesressesesseesesseesesssesesssesessesssesnns 20
@ 3 1 B2 Ol IUDHCALON MECHANISIY --+e-seeesrerssrerersersasessusereuseseussseasssensssenses 22
i ] 5 R Cable COMPONENE +rrsrersseerserssesssessssesssssssssss s 24
El e S EH M EE (1) Pneumatic COoNtrol Unit (1) «-ssreeremsremmsmemmsmssmssssmsssssssssssssssssssnaens 26
@ e S EH R E (2) Pneumatic CONtrol Unit (2)« s sreremsremmsmssmssssmssssssssssssssasssssssssasens 28
[RI 7 — 7 b B fF Table&Sand e 30
<t B Bl ACCESSONIES +++e+tseserereseresrsrsrsrsrsnsassmtssasasasassesesesesssssssssnsasasssassass 32
A T 2 3 U I8 = U OPHONPArS wreerereesseeess st 34
= B @K wereereereereereees e 36

P—230B 200704




Hama—F0RERAR

MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. EHI—FIZDL T CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BREEXINSIGEEE. BBRa—FEB ML E{ZE0Y,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— % &
Standard Parts

Common Parts

(é‘—iiﬁll\%%ﬁﬁ)

[ ecme ]

— %
Standard Parts

(%ﬁ/l\%fz‘fiﬁ%

Common Parts

)

—_— =2 =]
SUUERG

Sewing machine parts

— HIERS
Sewing machine model
— B4 — ¥k — @A
Model No. Specification Description
e)) (2) (3 (4) (5) (6) @) (8) (9)
TER(1) TR (2) e
— Specification(1) ~— Specification(2) “— Description
HB/NMIER
— Common parts
SOV
L— Sewing machine parts
— PLK-E &5
PLK-E Series
— PLK-E3040 — (E#E —
Standard Shaft

2

©))

TR M4

— Screw size M4

FORE6
— Length of
screw 6

2. ZEEY—7IZ2LV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—IRIC* BEOHAMRIE. K, TELGEDEFREEAHYET DT, TEXDRICIFHSHEAHDHESZD
REBSLEDOETIEIZEL,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

F—RACOVTORERR L, ORI EAIFERASN-HERLZRLET,
HOTRAITO=2G5R L. HEOHENTHNL-O . BHDEELSNNOEET
FERSNTWSEEABHYET .
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.

PFRARY
— Screw(Pan head screw)




EREK
CONSTRUCTION

IIHEER
Sewing machine head A

=
'!
S
&

. 2 S T o 22 £
\.‘\30 p g Pneumatic control unit
_ N &)
T—7 v
Table & stand A
Control box

L BT =2V — AR XS A a2 TR,
12 : Fig.No. DL CTWVRWER X EAR CTIHG T 02 81T R ET Ao SetiT TARWZLET,
Remarks 1) Concerning about the motor parts please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI

SERVO X.
Remarks 2) The parts which Fig.No are not marked are not available individually. It can be supplied
with the whole component.

1 PLK-E3040



p. N7 NS EAGH
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

109 10 111

g <
102 103 104 105 106 107 & ® %@/‘
L ’ ‘ (
¥
~ -




[BIA KR FR(1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(1)

Fig Z&® HH&HI1—F Mmoo A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
B 101 MB30A0339 J e e COVE - rrrrrraran s 1
B 102 M91054004 SW-PW7' IVLFA LY MAXG-w-rvrvrnrnnnns. Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrnrsassnrsnesnnss 7
B 103 MA30A0584 FUB RN = Thread take—up cover:===x==xr=sxeusse- 1
B 104 M91109004 FHAYETTIAEY 11/64(40)KQ - -+ +- - Screw 11/64(40)Xg:- - xxeeeseseses: 10
B 105 MA30A0434 TP e Air cylinders s« srerrrrrraras 1
B 106 MF36A1180 ARTUF e Thead guide: - -r srrrrrrmrrrareearennns 1
B 107 M91110002 ta*:j 11/64(40)X8 +vrvrrrrernrnennnnensn Screw 11/64(40)X8 v rrrrrrernrarnan, 4
B 108 MA30A6339 JN e COVE - rrrrrrrnrar s 2
B 109 M90105021 n‘yjjl]yj-\yi\:;l;“}w MI1OX35 rrrerrrrnnnennnns Bolt MT1OX35 v rrrrrrrrrnnrrnnnennnnnns 8
B 110 M91003053 IR TR 10 e Spring washer 10+« -x«srrearrnreeaaes 8
B 111 M91012050 B A0 e Washer 10 errrrrrrennniiiiiianns 8
B 112 MNS80AO0180 ARTUFA rrrrreee Thread guide: ===+ rrrrrrrererereneanns 1
B 113 M91113002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)X15 - +w v reernesnnrsnennens Screw 11/64(40)X15+««xxxnesneraeeses 3
B 114 M91910080 ThEY PA9rrrrerrr e Rubber plug @19+« -xrrrmrrrreeaeen. 1
B 115 MB30A0830 B € R RPN Face plater = =rsrerererrmreennnennnns 1
B 116 MG23C0216 1717,”7‘/-}-,{ ............................... Upper thread guide ==« r=rraresseseas 1
B 117 M91508001 AYRIT I ARY 15/64(28)K6+ -+ -+ - +-- Screw 15/64(28)X6x «+««+xxxnwrrrreene: 1
B 118 MQ50A0181 ARTUFA A rrrrrree e Thread guide: === = rrrrrrrererenenenns 1
B 119 M90906002 EF2Y" 9/64(40)X4 5w rrrrrrrnrrannananas, Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 - rrererereaeaenns 1
B 120 MA30A1921 '}:77““}:/‘/7* .............................. Linear bushing: ==+« r=rrorrareareaennss 8
B 121 MA30A2758 TG R Bracket: = rrrerrrrrnrrrnnrnianianans 2
B 122 MA30A2454 UMY IR AR G Guide shaftrr=rrrrerrrrmarinnaiiniaean. 4
B 123 MA30A4780 DA IRERIAE e Shaft holder: = rrrrrremeiiiiiinan 4
B 124 M95006020 OYHITFYERARY MEX12-veeeeeennennnnns Screw MBXT2 s rerrrrnernnneennanennans 8
B 125 MQ40A1497 AE =P aURO—F v Speed controller- ==« xrsrrareeareenn 4
B 126 MA30A1434 TP e Air cylinders«rrrerrmrrraras 2
B 127 M96002017 BITAVETYR MBXT2 v eveerennaennnnnns Bolt MBX12 e eeereeennninnnnnnnennnnns 2
B 128 MA30A0785 7|:|_-7-,f‘/7“:/“34\/|~ .......................... Floating joint- -« xr=xxrarrrarrearenass 2
B 129 MA30A0796 7|:|_-7-,f‘/7’;k’7\ ............................. Floting boss: = rrrrsrrrrerrareareaeenen, 2
B 130 M95004017 BITAVITYR MEXTB v everrennna s Bolt MEX16 - verrrrssnnnnnnnnnnennnnns 16
B 131 MA30A2257 AT e Presser plate:-==rrreeemsssreereaannan, 1
B 132 M95031021 Oy T7FYER AR I MEXT12cveveeennnns Bolt MEX12 s rrerrnrrusnarsnesnnnnnnnns 24
B 133 MG23C0553 FFYYRY e Thread tension stud---+++==seseeeeeeenns 1
B 134 MG23C0555 FAY U G Thread tension disc = = rrrrrsennnnns 2
B 135 MG23C0245 IYRAIN Rorrrmmmme e Thread tension spring:-= =« r=rr=xese- 1
B 136 M91603046 WITFYR e Thumb nUL ==« e xrrrrrrmrmrrrararanens 2
B 137 MG43A1181 ARTUTF A rrrrrree e Thread guide:- === = rrrrrrrererereneens 1
B 138 M90421050 HH R Gererrre Washer 4errreerrrrrnnninnaiinnannn, 2
B 139 M90424053 IR TR Qe Spring washer 4+« xrerremrrareeaaaaa, 2
B 140 M94009021 OYBAITFYER IR MAXG -+ v verreeeneennnnns Bolt MAXG r+=vrrrreerrrnnrsnnnennnnnns 2
B 141 M90904011 TIETEY 9/64(A0)XT + v v v rvvrreeermnennnes Screw 9/64(40)XT -+ v v rrerrrareaaneans 2
B 142 MS06A3601 RS AR e Mounting plate - ==« =xr rrrrrareraaas 1
B 143 MG43A0181 ART YT rrrrrree e Thread guide: == - rrrrrrrerererenenens 1
B 144 MB30A5601 RSB e Mounting plate -« ==sserreersasneees. 1
B 145 M91106003 TWETEY 11/64(40)K20 -+ ++vvverreennsns Screw 11/64(40)X20x «+wwxreerrmeesnes 2
B 146 MB30A0160 FAR =R e Eye guard:rrrrerrmrrrrrrrennanaaaaaas 1
B 150 A  M90806002 ta*:/’ 1/8(44)X6 ......................... Screw 1/8(44)X6 ....................... 2
B 151 M90208060 ﬂ‘lﬂf)(tg) ................................ Releashing pin .......................... 1
B 152 MG23C1750 P = CR R R R LR PEERRER R RLERE Thread tension regulator bushing-++--+ 1
B 153 MG23C0557 *:/“],ﬂw\‘* ............................... Coil springr == r= rrorrrarraras 1
B 154 MG23C0187 ARRN R er e Thread take—up spring--==r===r=xxr=x=:= 1
B 155 MG23C0750 FADEYT yYa e Thread tension adjusting bushing=«------ 1
B 156 MG23C1553 FRYYRTY e Thread tension stud: -« - rrrremennsrnnnn 1
B 157 MG23C4740 JIJR e Feltrrrrrrrrrrne e iiiiiiiain s 1
B 158 MG23C2555 FAGUHYG (1) erererer e Thread tension disg (1)=«=srrereereenss 1
B 159 MG23C1555 ?‘3'7“/'&“3 (2) e rrrrrr s Thread tension disg (2) =+ =rsrrereenss 1
B 160 M95011050 I SR Tension washer-++ rrrrrrreennnnnnnnnns 1
B 161 MG23C0556 ﬂ-a;}—ﬂ-l ................................... Thread tension releasing disc+*=-=+*+*+* 1
B 162 MG23C1557 ARFIYUIN for e Thread tension spring:-=-=r=r=x=x=x=-= 1
B 901 MG23C1210 ?3"}‘137:\"7577_' ............................. Thread tension regulator assy.-==-=+-+-- 1
B 902 MG23C0210 ?3"}‘137:\'—7577_' ............................. Thread tension regulator assy.-==-=+-+-- 1

3 PLK-E3040



AIKERIZ(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

128

(127)

(127)

127 o

126

-—a

)

-—a()

— - — @)
2
¢

/ ¢
X

7

l/\




[CIA&BIfR(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

Fig Z®H IH&EI—F EBEh 4 Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
C 101 MG23C0123 R L L Bobbijn s rr i 1
C 102 MA30E1191 AR G Shaftessssrrrrrrrrrrsnsnsnnnnnnnnnnns 1
C 103 MA20A1950 N = e s Lever - rrrrrennnnniinnaa s 1
C 104 M91057020 OYAITFYERARS MBXGerevvernnnnnnnnn. Screw M3X4: --rrrrmrrrmmresnarennnns, 4
C105 A M91013004  SW-MWI'FT/FA Y MAXG-----vrvvvne-- Sorew MAX8: -« v xerrreseeeaenn 2
C 106 M91055020 OYNITFYEMARY MAXA - vvveeenannnnns Screw MAX 4« cceereennnnnnnninnnnan, 3
C 107 A M99006063 YN E G = 1
C 108 MA30E0750 T A IAT Bushing assy.: = =rsrsrererrrraraeae, 1
C 109 MS03A0417 A B R Tir@e e s ettty 1
Cc 110 MA20A0194 ARTERD T Wheelsssrerr i, 1
C 111 M94010017 FITAYTYR MAX25 v vevrnreeaeaannns, Bolt MAX25 -t xrurrrnnrrnnnernnnenns 4
C 112 MA30A0600 Ry N = e TOp COVEr:» rrrrrrrrsra sy 1
C 113 MA30A2603 RYSER feeeee e Bracket -« -=rrrrerrrmnrennrrnnnenns 1
C 114 M91005067 SYYEEY BXI'S P 25X12--rerernnnns Pin 25X 12 rurnreremeaeaeaaaas 2
C 115 MS14A1454 D B R ECE Ry Shaftesssrrrrrrrrrnnasniiiiiinnnnas 1
C 116 MA30A0350 ) R L L Cam = s rrrrrraan it 1
C 117 M91004067 SYYEEY BXI'R 25X8-rvrerr e Pin @ 2.5X8 -« rrrererereneaannanns 1
C 118 MS14A0572 D A& T SR RLEEE Spring: - e rererr e 1
C 119 M91602046 WSF YR Thumd nut = - srermraaaaa e 1
C 120 MM11A0702 INRTUF e Spring guide - r s rrrar e 1
C 121 MM11A0245 IR\ frreer e Thread tension spring: ===+ = ==r=rex 1
C 122 MF10A0555 FAYUH G Thread tension disg: == r ==rrrrerrrnns 2
C 123 MS14A0553 FAY YR Thread tension stud=======ssssssrrees 1
C 124 MS14A1180 ARTUFA o rererem et Thread guide -« -« xr-srearrearenaes 1
C 125 MG75A1476 DT Collar=+ rrsrrrrareranninnniiannnn 1
C 126 MS06A0473 YU L N (< ) R PR PP Slide plate (left): =« ererrererererenns 1
C 127 M91207002  EF4Y 3/16(28)X8x - v -vrrrrnenrnenns, Screw 3/16(28)X8:-x = xxervrreenenes 6
C 128 MA30A0474 AN YL (ZE ) v Slide plate (right): === «-rsrererererenns 1
C 129 A MA30A2530 B ES e Shaftererrrrrrrrriiiiiniiiiiinnaes 1
C 901 MS14E0180 FAPEYRIAT e Sub thread tension regulator assy. - - - 1
5 PLK-E3040



[D] #&L4E(1)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)




[DIREL EEEE(T)
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

Fig ZE &HH&HI—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
D 101 M91108001 PARYT T1/64(40)K A+ -+ - v veeeeeeeeeen Screw 11/64(40)K4= == -xxrvreeeses 2
D 102 MG23C1663 ,\IM;’HJ)(QH, (FJI)errerenee et Needle bar bushing (upper) ............ 1
D 103 MP40A3740 7I}l’|‘ ................................... Fe|t .................................. 1
D 104 MO1517001  FARY" 15/64(28)X18 = -x-vvresesenenens, Screw 15/64(28)X18: -« -x-xxxxeesesese 1
D 105 MG23E1582 T e Thread take—up lever- ==« r-rarereres 1
D 106 MG23C0587 'T"Jt“‘/*j'ﬂ'l‘"/"} ........................... Thread take—up lever hinge pin------- 1
D 107 M90601002 EFRY" 3/32(52)X6 v v v vveeeeeeeeeeeeee Screw 3/32(52)X6: -+ xrrrrrrraeees 1
D 108 MG23CO585 7_-“Jt*“/75“/7 ............................. Thl’ead take_up |eVe|’ Cl’ank ............ 1
D 109 M91181003 WEFRY" 11/64(40)X13.57 == wvvveeeeeess Screw 11/64(40)X13.5- - rxrevereeres 1
D 110 MG23C0661 NJRIGFUIAYR e eveereneee Needle bar connecting link=««=««=«---- 1
D 111 M91251002 TV 3/16(32)X12-w-wvrvrerererenenss Screw 3/16(32)X12+ -+ +xxvreeense 1
D 112 MG23C0665 AR e Needle bar holder:++==ssrrrrrsnennanns 1
D 113 MA30A0664 MR AR (S4)-mvveerrrrreeeeeeies Needle bar bushing (lower)- ===+« 1
D 114 MA30A1180 ARTUFArerererer e Thread guide =+« rrrasrrenaseeennnn 1
D 115 MA30A0660 ,\l};';“nj .................................. Needle bar= == rereerrrrreeiaaanns 1
D116 MG23C0128 IV DDXTH25 - v v e revernen e Needle DDX1#25 -« xrrrrnnnnraeennnnn. 1
D117 M91050020 OYHITFYFRARY MAXG v eeeveeeennnnns Screw MAX5 s rrrrerennnnniiiinnnnns, 3
D 118 MO1515002  ETHY" 15/64(28)X10+ - - xvrvrvsreress Screw 15/64(28)X10¢+ =+ xxxsevese 1
D 119 MG23C0383 Yy IR R R R R R PR PP PR Crank: == -=rtesteetantaaraarannsnnnns 1
D 120 M91802006 NJYEETRY 9/32(28)X 14+ vrvvrvrnennnn Screw 9/32(28)X14 -+ -+ rveemeeeeeannn. 1
D 121 MG23C0325 BOaAT e Needle bar connecting block:«+=++-+--- 1
D 122 M91110002 EF3Y 11/64(40)X8 v vvrrrernnnnnnnnn Screw 11/64(40)X8x -« rrrrrnrrrnnses 2
D 123 MG23C0662  NJRDIFUIN AR vrrreeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn Needle bar connecting link guide------- 1
D 124 M90511063 MY Ay e eeeee e Thread take—up lever crank set pin-- -+ 1
D 125 M91210002 EF4Y" 3/16(28)X10 == vrevnrreennnnnns Screw 3/16(28)X10x -« xxrrerrerrnnres 1
D 126 M92001001 PARY B/16(28)XB -+ v v rrerrnnneeeeaees Screw 5/16(28)X8- -+« xrrrrrrnreenns 1
D 127 MPO0B0740 71}[’" ................................... Felt .................................. 2
D 128 MG23C0232 TS YRR (ERY) e w e Arm shaft bushing (left)- - ----x------ 1
D 129 MA30A0230 S Arm shaftesssrrrrrriiiiiiiiiiiiin, 1
D 130 MA30A0682 p EE PR PR PR PP Pulley = =rrsrrrrrarr e 1
D 131 M95006020 OYRITFYFIALY MEX12:+eveveeeeennnnnn Screw MOX12:«rrerrerrernerneennenns 1
D132 A ME25A1833 B ] Bushing- =+ =rrrrrrrmernneenaeniaaan. 1
D 133 MA35A2572 IR Ror e SpPHing: - r st 1
D 134 ME30A0454 D B L Shaftessrrrrrrrrrrrniananniinnnnnnns 1
D 135 M90406064 7\7°'J‘/’]wt°7 PAXT4rrvveeee et Pin QA4X14 e rererrereiennnenns 2
D 136 ME25A0682 TP T =l e Hand pully=« === =sesremmeemmenanenaans 1
D 137 M91119002 EFHY MAXS v v rrerrarenrnneaneaannannes Screw MAXE8:+-rrrrrrnrsnesnesnesnesn, 1
D138 A MG23C1233 9TV R4 (RH)--vrerrrrrrrrree e Arm shaft bushing (right)- -« «---=--- 1
D 139 MA30A1352 e Collar=" s rerrenranrannnnnnnnnnns 1
D 140 M91506001 FADY" 15/64(28)XT v vvrrrrnnreennnnaeens Screw 15/64(28)XT7 - -rrrrrrrrrrenses 2
D141 A ME25A0416 AUYAYT L e RUbbEr: == s s rsrrrranernanernanenannn. 1
D 901 MG23E0582 FUEUHTRT e Thread take—up lever assy.==+«====«-- 1
D 902 ME30E0331 BYNG RGIRT e Bevel gear assy.: -t rrorrrrrrararanas 1
7 PLK-E3040



RELVHETR(2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

"7 118 119 121

LH

120

122 123 124

901




[E1FELVBEEE(2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

Fig Z®H IH&EI—F m A Description ME
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
E 101 MS06A0229 F R IR e Rotating hool positioner: ===« =«=-=+-+- 1
E 102 M91203002 74 3/16(28)X15wvvrererrererensen Screw 3/16(28)X15 == xxrerereeesen 1
E 103 MSO06E1120 JIUGTAT v e Rotating hook assy. ===« =ssreesssees 1
E 104 MS06A0192 AR e eee e Plate spring:«-«-r-rororerrrrararaeans 1
E 105 MG23C0123 R L L Bobbin: s rrr i 1
E 107 MG23C6740 FJhp e e Felfr srrereerenraaraaraaranasnnsansns 2
E 108 MG23C0450 D B LR Hook shaft: = -rrrrrremennnnnnnnnnaan. 1
E 109 MG23C1453 Y4 R8I (Fh)--vovvrerseeseereeeees Hook shaft bushing (middle): - ==« ---+- 1
E 110 MG23C1352 jﬁ_ .................................... Collar=+ rrsrrrrarsranniinnniannn 1
E111 A MG23C0452 % UL ¢ ] R Hook shaft bushing: =« ++«sssseeenss 2
E 112 MA30A1722 BTN T rrerrer e Gear s rrrr it 1
E 113 M96003020 OYHITFYFH U MEXB -« vvvrrreeeenneans Screw MBXB: -rrrrrrreenennnnnnnnnnns, 2
E 114 M91513001 PARY" 15/64(28)X10x -+ +oxsvrmennnsesnn Screw 15/64(28)X10+ - -« x-xxvesese 3
E 115 M91602002 EFRY" 1/8(40)KQ v vrvrrnrenrnnsnnennnn, Screw 1/4(40)X9:+« rererererrnenanns 2
E 116 M90909003 TETRY" 9/64(40)KBx -« v v v vrrrrrrreeeens Screw 9/64(40)X6: -+ - rrrerrrreaeees 1
E 117 MG23C0258 7}-&1,{9,\’* ............................. Hook positioner spring:« ===+ === 1
E 118 M90709063 AR e Set pinererrrrrar e 1
E 119 M90402063 I A e e e Set pinerrrrrrr e 1
E 120 MG23E0258 7]'*5'1471\**7597_' ......................... Hook positioner spring assy.-==+===*++* 1
E 121 MG23C0257 NYAYTIYT e Hook positioner crank:=««+=+xseeeres 1
E 122 MG23C0781 NRAY T e Hook positioner bracket:=«=«===+«++++- 1
E 123 MG23C0192 AR R e Spring - rrr 1
E 124 M91108002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)XT v vvrermnnneennnnnns Screw 11/64(40)XT7 - xrvrrerrerrenses 1
E 125 M92051003 UETRY" 5/16(24)K26+ -+ rrrrnenene Screw 5/16(24)X26+ -« -+ +rerrrereens 1
E 126 M96004017 FITAVTIR MBX20 -+ v errnrrnrenrennenn, Bolt MEX 20w« -+ xxvrrnrsnssnsenssurans 3
E 127 M90632050 PR R B Washer Grrrerrrrsesnnnnneaaanaans 3
E 128 MA30A2722 BTN e eerrre e SpUF gear: r  rrrrarrr e 1
E 129 MA30A1750 T Bushing:«=« rerererrrrmraenannes 1
E 130 M98003020 OyRITFYFPALY MBX10- - v vvveereeennnns Screw MBX10: =« errerrerrerreeneenes 2
E 131 MA30A3454 FaHYY e Middle shaft -  ssrreeerrrnnnennnn. 1
E 132 MA30A0456 ATy Y Unit bearing:-«-«xsrororrrrmraraeanns 2
E 133 MA30A2767 AN IR e Cog pulley: = s rrermrreraeaa s, 1
E 134 M91650020 OYAITFYERARY MBXG v v vrvvrvnnnennns Screw MBX8 rrrrrrrrennnnninnnnnnns, 2
E 901 MG23E0616 AVAYTHIRT o evere e Hook positioner assy.- === =+===sss==e- 1

9 PLK-E3040



RZ R
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

10



[F]1hif x #45
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig Z®H IH&EI—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
F 101 MOT110002  EFHY 11/64(40)X8+wrvverrererereensnn Screw 11/64(40)X8 +«+= v ereresesns 2
F 102 MG23C1261 AHIFIVEYG e Presser regulating bracket-« ==+« 1
F 103 M92402045 -J-\y|~ 3/8(28))(5 .......................... Nut 3/8(28))(5 ...................... 1
F 104 M92404035  FaVEYF Uk 3/8(28)X50 +x e rurureeiens Thumb screw 3/8(28)X50 -« ===+ 1
F 105 M91815015 ETRY T UYE 9/32(28)XT -+ vvverreene Hinged screw 9/32(28)X7------------ 1
F 106 MG23C1910 R R TR PR Connecting link= -« xx=xxeaseereens 1
F 107 MF40A0259 \‘}}l,?#_,\'* ............................... C°|| Spring .......................... 1
F 108 M91213015  EFAY FUYF 3/16(28)X14.5: -+ rrvnvnene Hinged screw 3/16(28)X14.5-- -+ 1
F 109 MG23C1157 TR h3aF oo Guide pin:=rrrrrrrrrra e 1
F 110 M91512002  EF4Y" 15/64(28)X12: - - -vrrererererees Screw 15/64(28)X12+ e xrererreses 2
F 111 MS06A0226 B R e Stopper bracket: -« xrssrraarraaaenn 1
F 112 MG23C0226 Ly I SR Prop up washer:=«=r=xsreresreenaens 1
F1 13 MSOGA0352 ha_ .................................... Collar .............................. 1
F 114 MG23C0763 ’\“)b']ﬁ’/] ............................... Bell crank =+  srreeeeasnnnnnnninns 1
F 115 M90401061 F=INEY GAX23X1/50w -+ vvveeneenes Taper pin @ 4X23X1/50- -+« +x+c+- 1
F 116 MSO0BA0276 AT (EFY):-vvemmreeeeeeeeeess Feed lifting rock shaft crank (left)--- - 1
F 117 M91506001 PARY 15/64(28)X6x - = -vwvreereenenenn Screw 15/64(28)XBx -=-= -+ -vv-eee 3
F118 MSOBA0460 Y397 Y a0l Y e Presser foot lifting rock shaft------- 1
F 119 MG30B0285 FOUGT AR v eeereeee e Rock shaft bushing: === --=-x=xcre-- 2
F 120 M90901060 EY P O.53X2G r s e v Set pin D 953X2G rrr v 1
F 121 M91502002 54y 15/64(28)X12: - - -vrrererereenes Screw 15/64(28)X12+ =« e xrerereeses 2
F 122 MG23C1277 AT GE ) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right)-- -+ 1
F 123 M91108002 BT 11/B4(40)XT - - v v omemmeeeeeenees Screw 11/64(40)X7 === vxreereeness 1
F 124 MG23E0384 HIUPOYR v e Connecting rod- == = ererrerreeans 1
F 125 MG23C0760 AU e Feed lifting eccentric:- ==+ xseseres 1
F 126 M91515002 ETRY 15/64(28)X10x - = v vvernerneennsns Screw 15/64(28)X10- =« -=x-xeeeeene 2
F 127 M94003035 FHIFIVEIEY 5/8(28)X49 -+ vvrrvenns Thumb screw 5/8(28)X49- -+ -« +-- - 1
F 128 M94007045 Foh 5/8(28) v rererararaiaiiiiiia Nut 5/8(28) = vrerernreerannenenanns 1
F 129 MB30A0259 FHY I R Presser spring: =+t rorerererraraans 1
F 130 M91104045 Fb 11/64(40) -+ - vvreerrmnnniin, Nut 11/64(40) -+ =vrrrerrrnneeanann. 2
F 131 MG23C0265 FAHIR GE Fee e Presser bar holder:==++++rrreeeeeeess 1
F 132 M91111001 PARY 11/B4(40)XT0 - v v veeenenennss Screw 11/64(40)X10- === e-nvenesne 1
F 133 M91210002  EF4Y" 3/16(28)X10x < x+xxrmrrerneresnes Screw 3/16(28)X10x < === w-eeernene 2
F 134 M91203002  EF4Y 3/32(28)K15x < rxnrrrrrerneenss Screw 3/32(28)X15: - -xrerrrernens 2
F 135 M91251015 EFRY T UI% 3/16(32)X6 -+ rrrnnnes Hinged screw 3/16(32)X6--------+--- 1
F 136 MG23C0475 IR T e Presser bar lifting bracket:«==+-+-+-+ 1
F 137 MA30A0262 YR e Presser bar:+++rrrrrrreannnaiiiinnn 1
F 138 MG23C0751 NI S Presser bar slider-====ssseessseeeens 1
F139 A M91110002 EFRY" 11/64(40)XB - - v vvvrmeeneernnnes Screw 11/64(40)X8- -« - x-xvrrvenees 2
F 140 M90304060 (V) PBXT2e v reere s Pin @ 3X12:xrerrererriennniennns 2
F 14 MG23C0263 AYTR G ETUF e Presser bar holder guide-«-+«-+----- 1
F 142 M91116002 EFRY 11/64(40)XB - v vvvmeeneenennes Screw 11/64(40)X8- -« = v-rveeeenees 1
F 143 MSO06E0720 Y[R Presser bar lifting plate=+«=++=++=++- 1
F 144 M90519063 EXTH Y e Pin forlifting lever: == «=« =xoxereeress 1
F 145 MA30A0725 B T DN = Lifting lever: == -xssreorereerareanns 1
F 146 MS06A0454 B ES e Hinged shaft: =« «xererrreeraeneaens 1
F 147 MA30A2434 by ) R PR PR PP Air cylinders == x-rrrrarmrr i 1
F 148 MA30A0422 TR Ay e Connector: -+  rrrrrrrrrseeaanaaas 2
F 149 M98003017 EITAVTYR MBX1B v vvrmrrer e naens Bolt M8X 16 rrvrrronnsrennnrenannnes 2
F 150 MB50A0626 AT = H =P Finger guard: ==« xsrerorerrerenens 1
F 151 MA30A0256 FRAYT v Presser foot -+ - sssrrrrrrannnnnnns |
F 152 M91113002 B4V 11/64(40)X 15w+ veverereeesennen. Screw 11/64(40)X 15 ==+ vereeeesss 1
F 153 M91102033 EVRY 11/64(40)X23.5- - w - vvrvenesnens Special screw 11/64(40)X23.5: -+ -+ -+ 1
F 154 M90802033 EURY 9/64(40)K 12w v verneneenenns Hinged screw 9/64(40)X12++++++--+- 1
F 155 MS06A0220 L =N O Therd tension releasing lever:«+----- 1
F 156 MF10A2245 I‘JX’(I\% ............................... Sprlng .............................. 1
F 901 MSOBEQ460 Y3977V a0 9T J3fT rrerrrrrereess Feed lifting rock crank assy.««-««- 1
11 PLK-E3040



TREUIVUHE
LOWER THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

12



[GITRENY#HE
LOWER THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z&® IH&EI—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
G 101 MS06A0472 ANYLG (Fh)-vereemameraeani e Slide plate (center)-«=--x=sxresreess- 1
G 102 MSO06A0101 NJ{4 (tg*u) ............................. Needle plate (left)-=rrmrrmernennennns 1
G 103 M90605010  #54Y" 3/32(56)X2.8= =+ v -nrrernerrncss Screw 3/32(56)X2.8- -+ - e rurreneesn 4
G 104 MS06A0840 MTT R COVEP: =t rrererranntsasnssannssanns 1
G 105 MS06B0838 AR AR v Movable Knife: =« - =rrrrmrrrmareennns, 1
G 106 MS06A0155 ARTDARTUFA e Movable knife guide bracket:-«---«-+-- 1
G 107 M90905002  EF&Y 9/64(40)XB.5-x v rrvnrrnrnennsn Screw 9/64(40)X8.5- -+ - -x-urureennnes 4
G 108 M91503052 FATEAF DR 025t v vvrrreeeereeeeeen Adjusting spacer 025t == ++--seeeennns 1
G 108 M91504052 FAVEAYH R 035t rreeerree Adjusting spacer 0.35t: -+« -seeennns 1
G 109 MA70A0838 D B R TR R fixed Knife -« -rrrrmrrrmmrernnennanans 1
G110 M90422050 PR R Ao Washer 4rreeeeresennnnnnnaaans 2
G111 M90424053 INAH R A e Spring washer 4- -« rcrrrrerareieaains 2
G 112 M90903002  £54Y" 9/64(40)XB.5x - - -xvrrnrnrnennes Screw 9/64(40)X6.5: -+ xxvxeenesnen 2
G 113 MS06A0307 ARAY T eere e Knife fitting bracket:« ===« x«=xsesren: 1
G114 M91110002 ETHYT 11/64(40)X8- -+ - v+ rvvemeeeenns Screw 11/64(40)X8 -+« ++rnrersrneeess 1
G 115 M90420063 B Eccentric pin:-r=r=rrrrrrererareaenns 1
G116 M90232060 £y P2XTT B e eree e Pin @2X11.5 s xererrerneeaeannnanans 1
G117 MS06A0530 B ES e Hinged pine =« rsrrerermrmrenennn, 1
G118 MS06A0391 AARIR DN = e Knife driving lever: ===« = rsrereenanns 1
G 119 M90325060 (V] PBXIB v v Pin @ 3X13 s rrermrara e 1
G 120 M90510050 PR R B Washer 5eeeerrrrrriiiiiiiiiiiinn, 1
G 121 M91118002 B4V 11/84(40)X 10w v veveerereneenen Screw 11/64(40)X10x =+ vr-rerseesns 3
G 122 MA30A1422 TR ATy Connector: = - rrrrrrssnnsataaaanan, 2
G 123 M91602002 ta*:j” 1/4(40)XQ v v ovrremee s Screw 1/4(40)X9+ e rrrneennannnnnnn 2
G 124 MS06A0602 RS R e Bracket =+ ++rrrrrrernnnnniiiiiniinnn 1
G 125 M90421050 PR R Ao Washer 4rreeereeennnnnnnnanans 2
G126 A ME30A1571 WE T (A=) e reerereiin Joint (street) - rrrerrrreraeneiiiins 2
G 901 MB30A0434 TP e Air cylinder==«srrermrerrri 1
G 902 MS06E0391 FRON U =GZRT e Knife driving lever assy.-==+=+=-x-x--- 1
13 PLK-E3040



BRENmE A
DRIVE MOTION MECHANISM

(108),(106) 115
(108),(105),(106) 111 112& &
(103) < *\. 3

107\§ 110 ~ \} 116,117,118

@/ 119,(105),(106)
A
2
05— 50
104 @}w -
N L 120,121,122,123
P
103 \ % I
(128) g g
e | z 125
z
< Z
101 Z
PN : Z 126 (108),(106)
R 2
108,(106)

\

TN

=
)

> <
136 135,(128) ;\\ W )

~=
=
L
=
=
o
o
=
o
=
=
=
o

/ ' (103) (108),(106)  (111)

: 130,131,132
X 28 30,131,13
’@ Jlﬁ 134
& (103)

(116),(117),(118) {

(135),(128) (108),(106)

14



[H]1ER S = E 18

DRIVE MOTION MECHANISM

Fig EH&Ea—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
H 101 MA30A2364 YT YD e CoUpring:» =« srrersrrrenssaennnaaens 1
H 103 MA30A1456 N TFUYG ATy p e Bearing unit-«--xc rrearrareaaaeaaas 5
H 104 MA30A0426 UV EDL v e SRR P PP PP Arm shaft support:=-«-rsrsrararerees 1
H 105 M91012050 2 I S [ R Washer 10 - eeeeememnnnnenans 20
H 106 M91003053 INAH R A0 e Spring washer 10« rerrerrarerenn. 20
H 107 M96003031 AYYTFYFK BV Ik MIOX25: - - v v e Bolt MT0X25+ -+ -+ v xveennennenenn 2
H 108 M90101021  AyhH7HYHRK ILh MIOX25- -+ -ovvveeeeee Bolt MIOX25+ -« e +eveeeesesennnnene 18
H 109 MA30A1230 S e Arm shaftesssrrrrrriiiiiaiiiiiins 1
H 110 MA30A1743 Y HE O D—pe e Bearing unit adapter:-«=-=x=rerrarras 1
H 111 MA30A1682 AN YUY = e Cog pulley: = rerrrerrrmrreaenaaean. 2
H 112 M91651020  OyhAITFYFMA%Y MEX16: - ceeernenen Screw MEX16: -« - xxesrsrsreneess 4
H 113 MA30A2456 NTUSG ATyp e Bearing unit-«--xxrrrarrareaaaeaaas 1
H 114 MA30A7339 O Y EH N = e Arm shaft cover: == rrrrrmssnnnnaeans 1
H 115 M96004031 WAV E Y iy i A SRR R PP Protect detector:» - rrrrrssnnnnnnnnn 4
H 116 M98081021 OYAITFYFR I M12X45eeeneeeennnnns Bolt M12X45: <+ e vrverrerrernnennnnns 2
H 117 M91202050 PR R A2 Washer 12« eeeeennnnnnnnennaas 2
H 118 M91201053 INAY R A2 e Spring washer 12- =+ rereeeeranenn. 2
H 119 M90104021 OyhITFYFR I M10X30w - evvrreeeeeees Bolt M10X30: <+ errerrerrerneennenns 4
H 120 MA30A2682 FUYAVAYYUINT = e Cog pullgy: = rreesrrrenreeenneaennnn, 2
H 121 MA30A3456 NG e Ball bearing- -+« +x=xrresrrrrearennns 4
H 122 M90332065 CHAMAT) 28 v v v C—type retaining ring 28+« =r=xerer- 2
H 123 MA30A2352 T AUNG— e Tension collar -+ srrreeeerenennnn, 2
H 124 MA30A5780 T AVRIAE = (2) v v e Tension holder (2)- =« seerveaeannaan. 1
H 125 MA30A3523 AN DR e Cog beltr rerererrere e, 1
H 126 K14M97714201 V7 ™= TG+ rrrerrerearensasenrennennn, V—type pulley TG+« rrremsrreennss 1
H 127 MA30A0777 VA DR M38rrrrrrreme it V-belt M38 - rrrrrrennnnnninnnnnnnnn, 1
H 128 M91650020 OYNITFYEMARY MBXG v v vrevernnnnnnns Screw MBX8 rrrrrrrrennniniinnnnnn, 12
H 129 MA30A3682 V7 =l T127 v verrnrenrenennnninnnnnn, V-type pulley T127++reesrrreeaneeens 1
H 130 M90106021 OYATH bR M10OX30:+rvvrrreeeenaeennnnn, Bolt M1OX30 -+ ssrrrrennnnnnnnnnnns 3
H 131 M91002053 INAH R A0 e Spring washer 10 e ererrerenene. 3
H 132 M93011050 P R Washer- = rreersrssseiiiiiiinnnnnnn, 3
H 133 MA30A0450 DAY Hook shaft: -+ rrrreeemnnnninnnnnan, 1
H 134 MA36A6780 T AURIA = (1) e ree e Tension holder (1)« veerveaeeniaan. 1
H 135 MA30A4682 SR IO = Cog pulley = s rremrmrrr e, 2
H 136 MA30A4523 AN DR e Cog beltr rrrrermrr e 1
15 PLK-E3040



X-YT—T JLHE()

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(1)

16



[UIX-YF—T L)

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(1)

Fig EH&Ea—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
J 101 M91071004 SW-MW7 FI4FA LY MAXB+-+rvrrvrrerns Screw MAX8: - rrrrrrrrennnnnenennnnn, 3
J 102 MB30A1407 Y G G Detector plate (Y): = r-rorererrarenns 1
J 103 M95005017 FTTAVTIR MEXT0 v verrnrrnrennnnennn, Bolt MEX10#«vxvrrmrmmseneenssneans 26
J 104 ME30A0601 Y AN G e Y—Bracket:««-«rrrerernrereneneaennns 1
J 105 ME30A0780 RIA = (EGT1) e eeeeeeee e Holder (Left): - rrrrermrnrmemannennns 1
J 106 MA30A0692 NG UH Housing:« =« rsrererrrrerararaneanns 2
J 107 M94007017 FITAVTIR MAXT2- v verrnreeeannanenns, Bolt MAXT2:«exrnrenransaneanseneans 44
J 108 M90422050 PR R4 Washer 4:++rreerrennnennnniiinnan, 22
J 109 MA30A0921 Uz T YT G3IRT e v e Linear bushing assy.-««=+==x=xrareuse- 1
J 110 M90421050 PR R A Washer 4+ rreerrennneinnnniiinnan, 4
J 111 M94010017 FITAVTIR MAX25 v vevrnrrnrennennennn, Bolt MAX25:«+xxsnrrnransanaeanneneans 2
J 112 M94006017 FITAVTIR MAXTB - vverrnrrnrennennennn, Bolt MAXT6 -+ xxrnrrmremrensenreunrans 4
J 113 MA30A0957 YAR D =R reee e Y—Movable race- - = ssesssnnnnnaaas 1
J 114 MA30A8920 N GYZFYGI v eveerrae Y—Linear way: -+« rerrrrrnrrareaaann 2
J 115 M94005017 FITAVTIR M3XT0-erverrnrrnrennennennn, Bolt M3X10: - sxerrmrsnseneenssnsans 80
J 116 M90317050 PR R B Washer 3-srrreerrrnnneannniiinnnnan, 40
J 117 M94012017 FITAITYR MBXB v ovvrrerrnrennennennn. Bolt M3X8:wrrrrrrnrrnrsnreneaneennnn, 34
J 118 ME30A0477 XY DARIIN (B)rvveerrmeenen i, X—Stopper (B):rrerererrerararenenes 4
J 119 MA30A1957 D]y S L X—Movable race- - = rresssnnnnaeaas 1
J 120 M95006020 AYAYTTIERARY MEX1 20+ e e vvnneeeennnnn Screw MOX12:«xrerrerrerrerneeneenns 4
J 121 M90512050 BT R Bee e Washer 5rrerrerrerrarsaeaneannanennns 8
J 122 M95001017 FITATIR MEX20 -+ vvrenrrnrenrennenn, Bolt MEX20¢:++=xssrrnrrnssnsenreurans 8
J 123 M90506064 AT VITEY DOX22-wrvrrmrern e Spring pin B BX22+ -+ xrrrrrnrennnns 4
J 124 ME30A0920 7\3,““7]“,“3 ............................. Slide guide = r rorrrrrrrra 2
J 126 M94001017 FITAVTIR MAXT0 v verrnrrnrennnnennn, Bolt MAXT0# -+ sxrerrmrrnssnsenrsnrans 4
J 127 ME30A1780 B = (R ) e Holder (Right): ===« srsrermrererenennns 1
J 128 MA35A0781 N AV o R T e Belt clamper: =« =x rerereresrneaeanns 2
J 129 MA30A2477 XY GARIIN (A)r v ererrene i X—Stopper (A): rererererrareenneienn. 2
J 130 MA30A0922 Uy dNIDTL 2 N (=) R PP Linear way adapter (R)=++««=ssreensss 1
J 131 MB30E0476 AR —H e Spacers s rrra e 1
J 132 MA30A0778 N A Y o R Belt clamper: =« -x rorererereneaaanns 1
J 133 M90859004 SW-PW7'IVLFA LY M3XB---vrrvrernes Screw M3XB: - rrrrrrrrennnnnneennnn, 4
J 134 MA30A7920 XY GYZF YT revevemem e X-Linear way:«x=r erarorerrarnraee, 3
J 135 ME30A0407 YW L IVEV L R R R PP P X-Detector plate:«-«rrorrrreruenens 1
J 136 MB30A1601 NIt R Bracket = =t serrerrarrarsnrannannans 1
J 137 MA30A1477 Y YRR v Y—Stopper: =ttt 1
J 138 MA30A1922 UZFRYITAG (L) v errrrrnrrnrnnnnnnnnnnns Linear way adapter (L)« =s=ssres- 1
J 139 ME30A1477 Y AR (RI)rvevreemee e Y-Stopper (front): -« x=rerreraeuenns 1
J 140 ME30A2477 Y HARIN (YY) v evreerm e Y—Stopper (rear) === = rxrararnreren. 1
17 PLK-E3040



X=-YT—7 JLHE(2)

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

(135)

(125)

141

18



[KIX-YT—7 JL##8(2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

Fig ZE &HH&HI—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
K 101 MA30A0767 ARG IV (A) v rrrerre e Cog pulley (A)srrrrrrerarararneannns 2
K 102 MS13A5454 D B LR TR Shaftesssrrrrrrrrrrrnnnsnnnnnnnnnnns 3
K 103 M90604065 ENARAT 8rvvrrre e E-type retaining ring 8-« +-r-x-rerere- 6
K 104 MA30A0523 IIANTIDR (Y)rorrerre e Cog belt (Y)-rrrrrrrrerarananneens 2
K 105 M96001001 OYNITFYEMARY MBXG - vvvrvvrrnnnennns Screw MBX8: rrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnnnnn, 14
K 106 MB30A0767 AN IMIIVT (B) v rerrrree et Cog pulley (B):-r=rererrrrerarnennnn. 3
K 107 MA30A0454 S (B)rrerrrrrr Shaft (B):-exererrrreraensrrnneaens 1
K 108 MB30A0390 XORN TGS G X—Drive shafte- = eeereenssrrnan, 1
K 109 MB45A0767 AN IMIIT (B)rrreerrree e Cog pulley (B):=r=rererrrrrrnenenn. 2
K 110 MA30A2523 IIANTIDR (X) rrerrerreee e Cog belt (X)rrererrrerrmrnranannnns 1
K111 MA30A0364 T YUy e Coupling: ==« rrmrrrmrrnnrenaenas 1
K 112 MB30A0523 IANTLR (Y) seereee e Cog belt (Y)-rererrrreraeanainnnns 1
K 113 MB35A0390 YOR Y e Y—drive shaft: ++ rrreeeeiiniiiiinn. 1
K 114 M96002001 OYNITFYEMARY MBXG v vvrvvrrnnnennns Screw MBXB: -rrrrrrrnennnnnnnnnnnns, 4
K 115 MB30A0750 s R R R R PR PP PP Bushing: =« rorererrrrmraeanannn 1
K 116 MA30A1454 S (A rerrrrere Shaft (A):rererererrmrnenenrineaans 1
K 117 MB62A0767 N e R LR Cog pulley= == rrrrrermrrraaaen, 1
K 118 MB30A0364 DYy e Coupling: == «=srrmrrrmrrnnrenaenaes 1
K 119 M95055095 ATUE U E=R (X) v e Motor complete (X): === rerrrrerererens 1
K 120 M90631050 PR R B e Washer G sssrrrrrreeiiiiiiiiiin, 8
K 121 M96010017 EITAVTYR MBX25 -+ v vveereeeae e nens Bolt MBX25:c s sssrrreeeannnnnannnnnns 8
K 122 M95008017 EITAVTYR MBX25 v vvveevee e aaaaens Bolt MBX25 s ssssrseeeeeennnnannnnnns 4
K 123 M90511050 PR R B Washer 5eeeerrrrrriiiiiiiiiiiinn, 4
K 124 MS02A2456 AT e Ball bearing -« =x=rererrrrerernenens 17
K 125 MA30A0751 FUVAYT AY e Tension block= = ssrersrsseeaaan 4
K 126 MB30A0603 F—ANYYTE e Motor bracket-===--=xsssserrarrnernns 1
K 127 M95054095 ATYE VY =R (Y) e Motor complate (Y):x=rererrernrerenes 1
K128 A ME30A0408 YA e Detector bracket:=«-=xx=rrerrerrneens 2
K129 A M91054004 SW-PWIFYLFARY MAXB:wvvrrvneees Screw MAX8: -« v rrrereeerinnnenia.s, 2
K 130 ME30A0484 FUBYRLYF (Y)rrrrrrrreenie e, Detector (Y)rrsserrrrrernnnnnnannn, 1
K 131 M90971004 SW-PW7'IY4FA %Y M3X10--xrvvvrees Screw M3X8:««rerrresrsreniiinnnn, 2
K 132 MA30A0758 TGHGR e Bracket:: =« serrerrearraraarannannans 4
K 133 MA35A1758 TGHGR e Bracket: - =« - srrerrnarenrannaneannnns 1
K 134 M95001017 EITAVTYR MBX20: - - v veeree e naens Bolt M5X20 s+ sssrrrrreeeennnnannnnns 12
K 135 MA35A6758 TG GR e Bracket -« =« serrerrarrnranerneannans 3
K 136 M95030021 OYHIT YR I MEX30- - vrreerrneennn, Bolt MEX30: s rrrnenrenansrennanenns 4
K 137 M91071004 SW-MW7 FYAFA LY MAXB:rrevrrnnrnnns Screw M4X8:-errerrerrernernenneene, 32
K 138 M95004017 EITAVTYR MBX1B v evrmrree e aaenns Bolt MEX 16 e rrrnenrerannrennnnenas 28
K 139 M90512050 PR R B Washer §rrreerrreenrrinnnininnnnns 8
K 140 ME30A1484 FUEYALYF (X)rrerrreerni i, Detector (X)=rrrrerrrrmnemnnnninann, 1
K 141 A ME30A0476 AR =t SpaCer -t 1
K142 A M91073004 SW-PW7 7Y FA LY MAX16-weveeeeennns Screw M4AXT16: - rerrerrerrerreeneens 2
19 PLK-E3040



SMRZ TR

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

104 105 106

\
—
o
=
~
o
—

151

©
o
-—
~

20



(L1548 = B8
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM

Fig ZE HH&I—F m A Description ME
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
L 101 MA30A3750 R R R PP PP Bushing -+ =rrsrrrrrmrrrareaaeaannns 2
L 102 MA30A3352 133_ .................................... Collar=+ - resrrrreesrrannrinnnannns 2
L 103 M91050020 OYNITFYEMARY MAXG e evveneenannnnns Screw MAXD e rrrrrrnmnnnnennnnnn, 4
L 104 M95004021 OYNITFYEMARY MBXG e eereneennnannns Screw MHX5 s rrrrrrrnennnnnnnnnnnnn, 2
L 105 M95016021 OYHITFYFRARY MEXTQ-cvvverrenennnnn. Screw MBX10 +severrrrrsnnnnnnnnans 2
L 106 M97014060 B e = 2
L 107 A M95002017 EITAVTYR MBX12- v eeveeveenanaiaenns Screw MHXT12 s s vvrrremenniinnns 8
L 108 M90511050 B R B Washer §rrrrreeeerrrreennnnnnnnnnnans 29
L 109 MA30A2750 N FT Y g Bushing: ==+« rrssrrrrmrnrrareaaeaennns 2
L 110 MA30A6456 YR e Shaft supporters =« «=xxsressnsenrens. 2
L 111 MA30A4454 YINYFS G Shaft- s errrrrrrrmssanniiinnninanns 2
L 112 M95008017 EITAVITYR MBX25 v veveeveeeananaens Screw MHX25 s+ s vrrrerennnnnnnnnnnn 8
L 113 MA30A0273 FHIOT (RI)evrrvrrrmmea et Clamp frame (front)« ===« xrareerenses 1
L 114 M91500010 PHIRY MEXT12e v errerenanannaeaaanas Screw MBHX12 s eenerreennnnnnnnnanns 1
L 115 MA30A0457 :/:L"JF"}‘) ............................... Slider: e rrrrrrraaatiiiiiiiiiiias 1
L 116 MA30A6750 AUF=T Y e Inner bushing: ===« e rorererraeaeanns 1
L 117 MA30A5456 FaAUY A E Bearing: - -rrerrraarraeeenniiaaann 1
L 118 M98001037 PHIRY MBXTQrrerrrrrraraennnanaeanns Screw M8XT10 - - vvrrrrrssnnnnnnnanns 1
L 119 MA30A5750 AFAN T YYar e Slide bushing: ==+« +srerrarrareaaenns 1
L 120 MA30A4750 PN R R PP PR Bushing: ==+ =rrssrrrrmrrrareaaeaennns 1
L 121 MA30A1273 AYIOT (GUM)-eervreere e Clamp frame (rear)- -« ««resssreeeeeenns 1
L 122 MS05A3454 '/|‘7]'ﬁ'17]’f7_'9:/"] ......................... Shaftererrrrrrrrrrrrsnnnniiiinnnnneas 1
L 123 M95011021 OYHITFYFR IR MEX25 -+ evreeeenneannn, Screw MBHX25 +seeeererrsnnnnnnnnanns 2
L 124 M91382045 FYR MB v re e Nut M5 s e, 2
L 125 M90504053 ,\‘*ﬂ-’b’* IR E R R R R Spring washer 5« xerrerrareareaennns 2
L 126 M97015060 'J")WH:O) ............................... Pinerrreerrreanrrtatniiiiaiiaiananas 1
L 127 M90108062 UL [ R R PR PR PP PP = I 2
L 128 MA30A0700 TAJVIN v rre e Spring: s s 2
L 129 MA30A0708 IR e SPring SUPPOrter: ==+« xrsrerrarrareas. 1
L 130 M95022045 OYATFYR MB2e+vvveevei e, Nut M32: e 1
L 131 M98003017 EITAVTYR MBX1B v vvrmrrme e naeans Bolt M8X16 = ++rsrrrrereennnnannnnnns 2
L 132 M90803060 BT s Pinerrrrerrrensnratariiiiiiaiananas 2
L 133 M95001020 u\ijyj-\y;\:b(;f\:/“ MBEXQ e vrrrrrennnnnnn. Screw MBX 10 s seeeerrrrsnnnnnnnnanns 2
L 134 M95004017 ETFAVTYR MEX1G v everee e, Bolt MEX 16 xxrrreeennneeernnnnnannns 6
L 135 MA30A0483 CYLARAYN s ervre i Cylinder stand«==+-s erermrrernrnenens 1
L 136 M98001033 BT Ry e Pin SCrew: -« s rrresssnraraaaiiianns 1
L 137 M98001015 EFRY A UYE MBXT0--rerrrrrennennnnns Screw M8X10:rrrrrrrrmrrrnnrennanens 1
L 138 MA30A3603 YAFHINYEG e e Bage: - ettt 1
L 139 MS05A4454 ROy e Shaft-eerrerrrrrrsennniiiiiiaiiiaans 1
L 140 M93012050 AN —H (BOT)rrrrrrmrrmrnae e, Spacsr (3.0t) -+ rrrrrrrrara s 1
L 141 M90825050 L T R Washer 8« rrrrrrrnnriniiiinnnaan, 1
L 142 M90803053 WA IR Bevveern e Spring washer 8-« =+« rrrararnreaeaans 1
L 143 M92075045 FYR M8« v v v veee Nut M8 s rrer e e 1
L 144 MS05A0750 s R R R PR PP Bushing:«=r+=rsrrrrmrarmrarienaens 2
L 145 M93013050 AN —H (BAT)rrrrrrmrrme et Spacsr (31t)--xrrrrrrarara s 1
L 146 MA30A4434 hily A R PR PP Air cylinder= = «-rrerarmrrri 1
L 147 MA30AO0716 ,\—71:#) .............................. Connector -+  srrreerrrannnrannnaan, 1
L 148 M95008021 n-ijyj-\y;\:;k‘}w MBEX35 s rrrrmrrrnnnneen, Screw MBHX35 s seeeerrresnnnnannnanns 4
L 149 MA30A7339 YR HIN = e Cylinder cover: = = rrrrermrmraereenns 1
L150 A M95003017 EITAVIYR MEXB v v v eeveeeeeaeaeeet Screw M5X8 +rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnn, 4
L151 A ME30A0272 D2y LR PR PR PR PP Lower clamp plate:--«=-«-«-rsrarurere- 1
L 152 MB30E1691 INYF e Clamp pad -« -+ rorrmremrnmearennnnn. 2
L 153 MB30E0691 INYF e Clamp pad = -+ rsrrmremrnmeareanenn. |
L 154 MA30A3257 DLr R TR R PP Upper clamp plate: ===« =rrerreeeeess 1
L 155 A  M95005017 ‘t77_"f‘/'7"‘/|‘ MEXT0 s rrrenerernnnnennnnns Screw MEX10 s rrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnns 8
L 901 MA30A4456 Y A HTRT e Shaft supporter-=«=xrrrrrrrrrreeeees, 2
L902 A ME30A0434 TP e Air cylinders == ssrrererrrai 1
L 903 MA30E0257 UL R R L VR SRR R T T Upper clamp plate assy.-««--+=+===-ee- 1
L 904 MA30E0272 LT R L UL bR Lower clamp plate assy.« ===« =====eeees 1

21 PLK-E3040



faHE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

22



M4 HiE

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM
=]

Fig ZE &HH&HI—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
M 101 MOT113004 77594V 11/64(40)XTw-wrvrererenensns Screw 11/64(40)XT === xererereeseses 2
M 102 MV11A0134 T G G Oil COver - rrrrrrrmnnssrnaans 1
M 103 MS06A0740 JoJUbe e Felt-srerereraseeranaesanaeranansanns 2
M 104 A MN70E0148 T TEE e Ol Wigks = srrrmrrrmmrermareraneaanns 1
M 105 M90918002  EFHY" 6/64(40)X23- -+ v -vrmrrerennsns Screw 9/64(40)X23 -« -+ v xxveenesnns 1
M 106 M90901045 Tk 9/64(40) -+ v rernrrrera i Nut 9/64(40) -+ rvrrerernemenannennns 1
M 107 MG23C0689 INAT R e Pipe holder: ==« rsrererereneaeeanns 1
M 108 MF10A0731 N e Oil pipe= = rrrrrrrmrerr e 1
M 109 MG23C0400 T TEE e Oil Wicke = eerrrremnnriiiiiiiiiin, 3
M 110 MS06A0250 T = e Oil gauge: == - = orrrrrrrraraaa 1
M 111 M90740080 LY QT Rubber plug 7.4+ vrerreearnrenen. 1
M 112 M91118002 EF4Y" 11/64(40)X 10+ =+ wevermennenns Screw 11/64(40)X 10+« « - xxxeeenes 4
M 113 MN10A3742 pL B R R COVEr * s rrrrrerranassanaesannesannns 1
M 114 MN10A1691 VY e Gasketrrrrrrrr s 1
M 115 MN10A4742 FAIAYT e Oil caprrrrrrrrrererr e 1
M 116 MF10E2148 T TEE e Ol Wigks === rrrmrrrmmreranrnaanns 1
M 117 MN70E0148 T GEE e Oil Wicke = rerrrremnnniiiiiiiiiin, 1
M 118 M91110002 ETHY" 11/64(40)XBx <+ v v xrmrrrnerrnens Screw 11/64(40)X8 -+ =« +reerreeesness 2
M 119 MF10A0689 INAT IR e Oil pipe holder: =+ xsrererereaeannnns 2
M 120 MG23A0731 [t WA b R Oil pipe= = rrrrrrrrererr e 1
23 PLK-E3040



EoHR B 1R
CABLE COMPONENT

24



[N]EC 4R B %
CABLE COMPONENT

Fig ZE &HH&HI—F m A Description =

no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg

N 101 MA30E0802 TJYR Ao StOppEr- -ttt 1

N 102 M94001017 FITAYTYR MAXTQ - wvevernrereanaennnnn, Bolt MAX10: rrrrerrrmmrrannernnnenns 2

N 103 K14M09022805 &/ Jyd Fervrrerrmmmniii i Adapters - s 1

N 104 A  K14MXCKEO1PO '7'7"/’7’7‘/"/1“}:‘: .......................... Detector = = s rrrrrererenanananannn 1

N 105 M91054004  SW-PWIZ'F/FA%Y MAXG:- e rrvrreeress Sorew MAX8: -« - v xerrreseeseaenn 14

N 106 M91056004  SW-PWZ'FT{FA %Y MAXT0- == rreeeeens Sorew MAXT0: -« - esseseeseeeeen 2

N 107 ME30A0508 Y DT Y Cable (stop BZ) srrrrrrnraaaa 1

N 108 MB60A0915 DGl e Lock ring: = rrrrrrererrere s 1

N 109 MB30A2601 PSR e Bracket- - - rrrrarrrmarernanennanans 1

N 110 MEO03A0270 Ty AR G Push button= s - ssseeesnniinininaaan, 1

N 111 MB50A3339 PA YR = e Circuit board cover: =+ -+  rrereeananns 1

N 112 M91073004 SW-PW7FYLFA LY MAXT6----vvveeen-s Screw MAX16- -« -verrerreeeeaeinnns 4

N 113 MB60A0366 DUAYF T g v v Nylon bush= == «xsxsereemeeaneeaaan. 4

N 114 K14M71725402 H=7)b (TYa=4)-cerrreerrnninnnanan, Cable (Encoder)- -+ rrreerrmaeennnnn. 1

N 115 MB60A2352 DUBYF T g v v Nylon bugh=«=«ssesremramenninna... 4

N 116 A MBO0E2CON  PA'UYIAT PLK-E2-CON-««+-vererneess Print circuit board: ===+« xxxrveesseen 1

N 117 M90439037 SW7 IYAFARY MAXB-vrvernernennnnns Screw MAX8: - rrrrrrrrnnnnnnennnnnn, 1

N 118 MB60A5601 LN ¥ G R T Connector panel-« ==+« xxarresreuaes 1

N 119 MB60A5780 =N 7YY G Cord bushing (large)-«=«=-=x=rereresre 1

N 120 MB60A6780 =R 7992 Yam e Cord bushing (small)s == =xxererrerese. 2

N 121 MB35A7601 p,\’*/|~|)\yl;-,fg ............................ Circuit board bracket: =+ +=ssrreeeeres 1

N 122 MB30A3601 B —h e Adapter: =« st 1

N 901 MES30E0270 AR GYRAYFYT e Switch assy: - rrrrorrrrrrara 1

N 902 MBG60E3339 AN =H3 (T H =9F) e Cover assy. (with buzzer)---=-«-------- 1
25 PLK-E3040



PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(1)

[P] ZRIEHITEEE)

26



[P1ZEXEREEEC)
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(1)

Fig ZE HH&I—F m A Description ME
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
P 101 ME30A0339 h,\“_ ................................... Cover - r s 1
P 102 MB30E0599 TN YYIRT Solenoid valve assy.:«=+x=xrsrerrnrrnns 1
P 103 M91066004  SW-PWIZ'FT{FA %Y MAX25- - rrveeeens Sorew MAX25: - -« vxserneeeenen 4
P 104 MB30E0963 AN DR AD—h3TF e Filter regulator assy. == ===r=r=rereress 1

P 105 MA20A8571 Ay F YR T e Quick joint:==rsrrerere 1
P 106 ME30A0571 Fo R ATA Y Quick joint =« s rrrrrre s 1
P 107 MB30A0963 DA A=A e Regulator: == =rrrrsrerarereaeneanns 1
P 108 A MA20A7571 YT YR Tre e Quick joint= = s rrerrrar e 1
P 109 MA30A0422 Ay F YR T e Quick joint: == rrrrerree e 1
P 110 M90511050 PR R B Washer §rrreereessesnnnnnnnaans 4
P 111 M95005017 TITAIHYR MEXT0 v vereeeeeeeeeeae Bolt MEX10 s sssrrrrreeeennnnannnnnns 4

27 PLK-E3040



ZEXUEHEHFEE2)
PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(2)

(104) 106 107

28



[QlZE X EHMBEE2)

PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT(2)

Fig
no.

ZE Heo—f
Mod.  Parts no.

Q 101
Q 102
Q 103
Q 104
Q 105

Q 106
Q 107

MA30A0809 FIR=IR (1) erreere e
M95002017 ETFAVTYR MBXA12 v eveeee e
MA30A1809 TIoR=JUF (2) crre e
MA30A5571 YT R e e
MA30A1567 ],“H:l_j“ ..............................
MA30A0964 b:/’l_ﬂ- ................................ Reducer
MA30A0757 7"37* ...................................

29

PLK-E3040



Rl 7—7 LB
TABLE & STAND

30



[RIT—TILB&

TABLE & STAND

Fig ZE HH&I3—F m A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reqg
R 101 MA30E2339 XAN =T e X—cover assy. -+t rrrrrrarasane 1
R 102 MA30E4339 XAN =T e X—cover assy. -+t rrrrrrarasans 1
R 103 M91064004 PHIRY MAXG s v rorrerraenae e Screw MAXB:-rrrreeeennnnnnnnn 18
R 104 MA30E3339 XAN =T oo X—cover assy. -+t rrrrrrarasans 1
R 105 MA30E1339 XAN =T oo X—cover assy. -+t rrrrrraranane 1
R 106 MO1071004  SW-MWI'FIAFA %Y MAXG:----nvvnvnese Screw MAX8: -« xxxseeeesns 24
R 107 MA30E0603 PO ENIDY 2 WORL L PP X—cover stand assy.- - rreen 2
R 108 MA30A0797 i iy 20 | PR PR Slide plate guard film====+-+---- 1
R 109 MA30A0595 FULB Table topr-rrrrrrrrrarrrennnaes 1
R 110 M98020022 |~IJ“}IJ-;|;’}[,|~ MBXTO v ree et Bolt MBXT70: = e rrreerrrnnnnenans 4
R 111 M90823050 B TR Ber v Washer 8+« rrerrerrmrrneennsnnns 4
R 112 M90803053 INAHH R Grreer e Spring washer 8-+ +rrrrrrraaans 4
R 113 M92075045 Fb MBe v rereera e Nut M8+ errerrmrrmrrnnanennnns 4
R 114 MA30A1339 X=YHN = (L)errrreerrmoe e X=Y cover (L) «r+-errreneennncs 1
R 115 MA30A0747 TS (F)evrrnrenrennnnennennnnennanns Bridge (F)-rreerrrernnneennnnes 1
R 116 M91132002  EF4Y" 11/64(40)K12+ -« v vrrvrreernnnns Screw 11/64(40)X12+ = xxne-e 14
R 117 MA30A0359 AN=IAR (F-UP) e e errrrrrrreennennnnn Cover guide (F-UP)-+«-+=rrex--- 1
R 118 MA30A0476 AN = (F)reerrree e Spacer (F):rrrererererrneenns 1
R 119 MA30A0755 ST H e Hook = seremramranesnnsnasnns 4
R 120 M91058004 SW-PW77T4FA %Y M3XB: -+ vvernees Screw M3XG: == wrrrrreeeeenees 12
R 121 MA30A0602 RN TGN RTY v Shutter adapter=«« ===+« =sreees 1
R 122 MA30A0458 SHINTG (R)rorrerrerre et Shutter (R) -« + srrrrenrrnaneanns 1
R 123 MA30A0257 AH TG Shutter holder: ==« =rx=rrersness 1
R 124 MA30A0780 Y[ A E LR Holder s rreeeessnnseennnnnaans 1
R 125 MA30A1257 AYT G Shutter holdep: ==« =rx=rrersness 2
R 126 MA30A1780 G = Holder - - rrreeennnnnnnnnnnnnn, 1
R 127 MA30A1458 SIRINTG (F)rrvrrrrre e Shutter (F) - rrrerrrrmneennaann. 1
R 128 MA30A0601 RN GIYYE R e Shutter adapter- ===+« r=rerene 1
R 129 MA30A1359 AN=HAR (R)-reereree i Cover guider =+ rrrrrrrrerenes 1
R 130 MA30A1476 AN = e Spacer: sttt 1
R 131 MA30A1747 Ty (R)rrerrrrer e Bridge (R)-«+=xrrrrerrsesnsnns 1
R 132 MA30A0361 LA ANy e L—bracket: =+ - rrrrrennnnniinnn 2
R 133 MA30A2339 RN = (L) rrrrrrmmrme s Rear cover (L):- -rrrreerrnaeans 1
R 134 MA30A3339 UZHN = (R v v eermerm e Rear cover (R)- =+  srrerueeanns 1
R 135 MA30A0339 X=YHN = (R)rrerrrereeraniiaaa, X=Y cover (R)+=+rrreerrnueeinns 1
R 136 M92002050 PR R 20 e Washer 20 ssrrrrreeeeennaan 4
R 137 M95020045 Fh M20- e cererereera s Nut M20 - -errrrmrrsnanennnnenn 4
R 138 MA35A0166 DA LT R ARG — e Adjustor:==rrrrarrrr i 4
R 139 MB50A1972 E o ¥ B Castor: rrrrrrrrranrrnnneennnns 4
31 PLK-E3040



1 & am

ACCESSORIES

128,129,130,131

32



[S]ft/Edm

ACCESSORIES
Fig ZE H&HI—F m £ Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
S 101 MG23C0128 IYUUN) DDXTH25 - vverernreaennneeaanns Needle DDXT#25 -« r-nrremreranernns 4
S 102 MS06A0128 IUYUN DDXTH2G -+ v orrerrarnarnnnnnnnns Needle DDX1H26: - ---rerrrrrennnneeens 4
S 103 MG23C0123 i S AR Bobbin:-r e 3
S 104 MSO03A0417 A R L LR TR PP TirErrrrrrreerennneniiii i 1
S 105 M91500010 pﬁa*c/“ MEXT 2 e rrremnnne i Screw MEX1 2 errrrrrmnnnrennnnnnnns, 1
S 106 A MA30A0475 YR Slider-« ===t rsrermrraarraantaiananas 1
S 107 MA30A0245 I‘JX’{I\** ............................... Tension spring:----r=x=rrrrarerrarees 1
S 108 MA30A2722 EFAG D R e reer e SQUF gear- - - rr et 1
S 109 MS06A0192 F L T S Plate spring----r=- r==rreasrrseren 2
S 110 MS06A1101 IR P28 Needle plate 2.8+ rrerrmrrnrennss 1
S 111 MA30A0256 FHAYL phr-vvrrrreriraaes Presser foot (h4r--rrrrrrrrereaeniens 1
S 112 MB60A1990 T =AY T ARG e Pattern data F/D:--=--vrerrerrnrruenns 1
S 113 MS05A1976 OYAGR TIUUTF Grrerrrmrrmrna e Hexagonal wrench G-« +«=xr-rerenses 1
S 114 MS05A0976 OYAGR TIUUTF Grrerrrmrraan e Hexagonal wrench 5--««xxrererennes 1
S 115 MS01A1976 OYAGR TIUUTF 4ererrrmmeeae e Hexagonal wrench 4=« =+« xcarerennes 1
S 116 MF90A0976 AYAGR IUUTF 1/87 cvvveeemnnnnnnnn. Hexagonal wrench 1/87 -+« ««eereeeeen. 1
S 117 MS02A2976 OYAGR TIUUTF Grrerrrmrrmraee et Hexagonal wrench 3+« +crrreeennes 1
S 118 MS02A1976 OYAGR GUUF 2.5 rerremnremnnnnnennns. Hexagonal wrench 2.5+ -+« «=xcereesen- 1
S 119 MS02A0976 OYAGR TIUUF Qe vervrmrraean e Hexagonal wrench 2+« -+« xrareaeennes 1
S 120 MS10A0976 OYAGR IUUF 1.5 rerremene e Hexagonal wrench 1.5+ -+« xcerensen- 1
S 121 A MF33E0193 AMBTE AGTET oo v ermee e Cotton stand assy-------=-===eeeeees- 1
S 122 MA30A0352 ,f|~97—-9“,ﬁ]3_ ............................ Cotton stand collar-======rrrrsesueees 1
S 123 A MES0E0180 ,f|~73-}-,f ................................ Thread guide ......................... 1
S 124 MSO05A0608 T IANGAIN = e Plus drivers =« rrreemerrrrrmnanneennnn, 1
S 125 MBO02A1608 RSN = (VqH) e errreee e Screw driver (small)- = ---xeeerrerenss- 1
S 126 MB02A0608 RSN = (Farf)eerrremrrmmnnnaaaaanas Screw driver (middle)----=-=-rrrarere-- 1
S 127 MFO0A0608 |~°§,{,\*_ (BT eermere e Screw driver (large)- -« r-rorererns 1
S 128 MS02A0479 7\,\°-J- 13—1T rrereer ettt Spanner 13—17 -+« rrrrmrrareareanenn, 1
S 129 MM10A1479 7\,\°-J- [ e Spanner 10—14-+«xeerearearenmeanenn, 1
S 130 MS10A1976 7\,\"-)- o T Spanner 89+ rrrrrarra 1
S 131 MS10A2976 AT B=Trerereee e Spanner B=7 - xrrrarrarra 1
S 132 MF10A0149 T GH e Oiler With ol === rrrarrrmmrrmareannenas 1
S 133 M91010089 ORI YR oo Socket s 1
S 134 MA30A0571 qyg“};\y;\;“.} ............................. Quick joint:«=r-rrrr e 1
S 135 MS06A0567 IFFa—7 covrrrrra e Air tube==srrrrrrrrrr 1
S 136 MA35A0734 B TIUN = e Polyethylene cover:«=-«=xr=rrarerens. 1
S 137 MA30A0797 $]*74)|/L\ ................................ Film sheet = r - rererrrrmnnnninnnns 2
S 138 M860A0FSW TYRARLYF e v reeee Foot switchr s ssrrrrrrrrenneiaanns, 1
S 901 ME20E0990  YATATAYE AT ARY (4RA)-ccrrmverenneesn System F/D (4discs) === -xx-revveees-s 1
33 PLK-E3040



AToavin—y
OPTION PARTS

101,102

106
104,105

£ 7(AXB)
Hole(AXB)

109

107

34



[T1AFT av—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig ZE HH&I—F m A Description ME
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
T 101 MS06A1101 NJ{4 ¢>2.8 ............................. Needle plate ¢2.8 .................... 1
T 102 MS06A2101 NJ{4 ¢>4.8 ............................. Needle plate ¢4.8 .................... 1
T 103 MS10A0180 ARTUFAorererer e Thread guide -« -« c-srearremreuas 1
T104 A ME30A1272  YAFHIAS (150X300) <« worererenresense Feed plate (150X300)- - -+« +-=-x--x=- 1
T105 A ME30A2272  YAAYIAG (FIRFY)vererereneeeneenss Feed plate (without hole): -« - +=+--+--- 1
*T 106 - ZHYAYI (FERSEB) o v eeees Two—step work holder= =« = =+« xeaeenss 1
T 107 M820A0PSW FERRLYT e everrerrena i Hand switch:==rrrerrrrmmrrmnnernnns, 1
T 108 MBS8OAOFSW JYRARA YT v v FOOt SWitGh: = rrrrrrrrmmrsnnnssnnns 1
T 109 MA30A0166 LA T %R (FR) - ereererereeainnns Adjuster (long)- == -rrrerrmrrmrnreaaen, 1

* ZEBRRZIEARICKYTEBKNELGYETHS, CEROB A THEEREIT A8 TULVIEEET,
Two—step work holder of size and shape are different depending on purposes.
Specifications subject finalizing at negotation.

35 PLK-E3040



%5l

INDEX-1
B&I-E A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&a1-F A=Y Fig  #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M09022805 =« P25 «« N 103 [ M90901045 .« P23 wc M 106 | M91132002 s+« P31 v R 116 | M94010017 s P17 v J 111
K14M71725402 s« P25 w« N 114 | M90901060 w P11 w F 120 [ M91181003 wx P7 w« D 109 | M94012017 s P17 s J 117
K14M97714201 s« P15 we H 126 | M90903002 o P13 o G 112 | M91201053 4 P15 v H 118 | M95001017 s P17 s J 122
K14MXCKEO1PO +« P25 s N 104 | M90904011 « P3 «« B 141 M91202050 s« P15 s H 117 T o P19 s K 134
M800E2CON s« P25 w« N 116 | M90905002 +« P13 « G 107 | M91203002 wx P9« E 102 | M95001020 s« P21 ws L 133
M820A0PSW s« P35 =« T 107 | M90906002 + P3 .« B 119 1 wi P11 o F 134 | M95002017 s P21 wu L 107
M860AOFSW wx P33 w S 138 | M90909003 . P9 s E 116 | M91207002 s P5 wx C 127 1 e P29 e Q 102
M90101021 s+« P15 we H 108 | M90918002 e P23 wx M 105 [ M91210002 s« P11 w« F 133 | M95003017 s P21 w L 150
M90104021 s+« P15 we H 119 | M90971004 o P19 o K 131 1 wi PT e D 125 | M95004017 ws P19 w K 138
M90105021 «« P3 w« B 109 | M91002053 .« P15 « H 131 | M91213015 wx P11 s F 108 1 we P3 e B 130
M90106021 s+ P15 s H 130 | M91003053 w« P3 wx B 110 [ M91251002 wx P7 w« D 111 1 o P21 o L 134
M90108062 «« P21 w L 127 1 wx P15 e H 106 | M91251015 o P11 s F 135 | M95004021 .o P21 « L 104
M90208060 =« P3 «« B 151 | M91004067 «« P5 « C 117 | M91382045 wx P21 o« L 124 | M95005017 s P17 e J 103
M90232060 s+« P13 s G 116 | M91005067 w« P5 s« C 114 | M91500010 s P33 «w« S 105 ) o P27« P 111
M90304060 .« P11 w F 140 | M91010089 .« P33 « S 133 ) w P21 oo L 114 ) o P21 o L 155
M90317050 e P17 s J 116 | M91012050 s P3 o B 111 | M91502002 s« P11 o F 121 [ M95006020 s+« P3 .« B 124
M90325060 s« P13 «»« G 119 1 wx P15 we H 105 | M91503052 .+« P13 « G 108 ) o P17« J 120
M90332065 s+« P15 we H 122 | M91013004 e« P5 s« C 105 | M91504052 s+ P13 «w« G 108 ) e P7 o« D 131
M90401061 .+« P11 w F 115 | M91050020 s P7 « D 117 | M91506001 s« P11 o F 117 [ M95008017 s P21 e L 112
M90402063 s+« P9 «« E 119 1 o P21 w« L 103 ) w P7 =« D 140 ) o P19 s K 122
M90406064 .« P7 «« D 135 | M91054004 .« P3 .« B 102 [ M91508001 «x P3 «« B 117 | M95008021 .« P21 .« L 148
M90420063 s+« P13 »« G 115 1 o P19 o K 129 | M91512002 +s P11 w F 110 [ M95011021 s P21 w L 123
M90421050 wx P17 w J 110 1) wx P25 we N 105 | M91513001 o P9 s E 114 | M95011050 +« P3 « B 160
1 wr P13 w G 125 | M91055020 s P5 wx C 106 | M91515002 s P7 o D 118 [ M95016021 s+« P21 .« L 105
1 w P3 w« B 138 | M91056004 .« P25 « N 106 ) o P11 e F 126 | M95020045 . P31 w R 137
M90422050 =« P17 w»« J 108 | M91057020 +«« P5 « C 104 | M91517001 wx P7 s+« D 104 | M95022045 .« P21 .« L 130
1 w P13 w G 110 | M91058004 +« P31 « R 120 [ M91602002 wx P13 wx G 123 | M95030021 s P19 s K 136
M90424053 .« P13 w G 111 | M91064004 .« P31 « R 103 1) w P9 w« E 115 | M95031021 .« P3 w B 132
1 wr P83 w« B 139 | M91066004 . P27 v P 103 | M91602046 +« P5 « C 119 [ M95054095 s« P19 o K 127
M90439037 =« P25 s« N 117 | M91071004 .+ P19 o K 137 | M91603046 «x P3 «« B 136 | M95055095 +« P19 w K 119
M90504053 «« P21 «« L 125 1 o P17 »« J 101 | M91650020 ++ P9 « E 134 [ M96001001 wx P19 i K 105
M90506064 s+« P17 we J 123 1 w P31 «« R 106 1 wr P15 e H 128 | M96002001 wx P19 w« K 114
M90510050 =« P13 »« G 120 | M91073004 .+ P25 «x N 112 [ M91651020 wx P15 «« H 112 | M96002017 + P3 « B 127
M90511050 «« P27 «« P 110 1 o P19 o K 142 | M91802006 ++ P7 «« D 120 [ M96003020 « P9 «« E 113
i) wr P21 e L 108 | M91102033 o P11 s F 153 | M91815015 s P11 s F 105 [ M96003031 s« P15 o H 107
1 e P19 e K 123 | M91104045 +« P11 « F 130 [ M91910080 «x P3 «« B 114 | M96004017 s+« P9 s« E 126
M90511063 =« P7 +« D 124 | M91106003 +«« P3 .« B 145 [ M92001001 wx P7 s+« D 126 | M96004031 s P15 «w H 115
M90512050 s+« P19 »« K 139 | M91108001 +« P7 w D 101 [ M92002050 « P31 s« R 136 | M96010017 s P19 e K 121
1 e P17 o J 121 | M91108002 ++ P9 «« E 124 [ M92051003 «x P9 «« E 125 | M97014060 s+« P21 « L 106
M90519063 «« P11 «« F 144 1 e P11 o F 123 | M92075045 s P31 o R 113 [ M97015060 o P21 wx L 126
M90601002 =« P7 « D 107 | M91109004 . P3 « B 104 1 wx P21 »« L 143 | M98001015 s P21 o L 137
M90604065 =« P19 »« K 103 | M91110002 +«« P3 .« B 107 | M92402045 «x P11 «« F 103 | M98001033 +« P21 .« L 136
M90605010 s+« P13 +»« G 103 1 w P13 »« G 114 | M92404035 +s P11 « F 104 [ M98001037 o P21 wx L 118
M90631050 s+« P19 «« K 120 1 w P11 o« F 101 | M93011050 s P15 « H 132 [ M98003017 .« P21 w L 131
M90632050 s+« P9 «« E 127 1 w P7 s« D 122 | M93012050 +« P21 « L 140 ) wr P11 wa F 149
M90709063 s+« P9 «« E 118 1 e P11 o« F 139 | M93013050 ++ P21 « L 145 [ M98003020 « P9 «« E 130
M90740080 =« P23 +» M 111 1 o P23 »« M 118 | M94001017 ws P17 w J 126 | M98020022 .+ P31 «x R 110
M90802033 s+« P11 ws F 154 | M91111001 w P11 wx F 132 ) wx P25 »« N 102 | M98081021 s P15 w H 116
M90803053 =« P21 ws L 142 | M91113002 +« P11 o F 152 [ M94003035 wx P11 s« F 127 | M99006063 +« P5 . C 107
i) o P31 »« R 112 1 w P3 w« B 113 | M94005017 s P17 « J 115 [ MA20A0194 . P5 . C 110
M90803060 =+« P21 »s L 132 | M91113004 .+ P23 «x M 101 [ M94006017 wx P17 s J 112 | MA20A1950 + P5 . C 103
M90806002 =« P3 +« B 150 | M91116002 .+« P11 o F 142 | M94007017 s P17 s« J 107 | MA20A7571 s P27 o P 108
M90823050 s« P31 s R 111 | M91118002 .+ P23 «x M 112 | M94007045 wx P11 s« F 128 | MA20A8571 s P27 o P 105
M90825050 =« P21 ws L 141 1 w P13 »« G 121 | M94009021 +« P3 «« B 140 [ MA30A0166 s« P35 w T 109
M90859004 s+« P17 wse J 133 | M91119002 o« P7 o D 137 | M94010017 wx P5 s+« C 111 | MA30A0230 + P7 .« D 129

36



%5l

INDEX-2
B&I-E A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&a1-F A=Y Fig  #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

MA30A0245 +« P33 «« S 107 | MA30A0922 wx P17 v« J 130 | MA30A4454 « P21 w L 111 | MB30E0599 wx P27 s P 102
MA30A0256 =+ P11 w« F 151 | MA30AQ0957 wx P17 v J 113 | MA30A4456 « P21 o L 901 | MB30E0691 s P21 s L 153

1 wx P33+« S 111 | MA30A0964 «x P29 «x Q 106 | MA30A4523 w P15 e H 136 | MB30E0963 w« P27 w P 104
MA30A0257 +« P31 «« R 123 | MA30A1180 s+« P7 +« D 114 | MA30A4682 «« P15 «« H 135 | MB30E1691 wx P21 ws L 152
MA30A0262 ++ P11 «« F 137 | MA30A1230 s+« P15 w« H 109 | MA30A4750 «« P21 «« L 120 | MB35A0390 +x P19 we K 113
MA30A0273 »« P21 w L 113 | MA30A1257 wx P31 wx R 125 | MA30A4780 +x P3 wx B 123 | MB35A7601 s P25 s N 121
MA30A0339 s« P31 «« R 135 | MA30A1273 +« P21 we L 121 | MA30A5456 «« P21 «« L 117 | MB45A0767 ++ P19 e K 109
MA30A0350 ++ P5 «« C 116 | MA30A1339 s+« P31 «+ R 114 | MA30AS571 «« P29 « Q 104 | MB50A0626 ++ P11 « F 150
MA30A0352 s« P33 «x S 122 | MA30A1352 s+« P7 s D 139 | MA30AS5750 «« P21 o« L 119 | MB50A1972 wx P31 «w+ R 139
MA30A0359 «« P31 «« R 117 | MA30A1359 +« P31 «+ R 129 | MA30A5780 «« P15 o« H 124 | MB50A3339 wx P25 «« N 111

MA30A0361 +« P31 «« R 132 | MA30A1422 .« P13 «»+ G 122 | MA30A6339 «« P3 «« B 108 | MB60A0366 s+« P25 «+ N 113
MA30A0364 ++ P19 « K 111 | MA30A1434 .« P3 +« B 126 | MA30A6456 «« P21 « L 110 | MB60A0915 wx P25 «+ N 108
MA30A0422 .« P27 «« P 109 | MA30A1454 .« P19 we K 116 | MA30AG6750 «« P21 «« L 116 | MB60AT990 wx P33 w+ S 112

i) wx P11 » F 148 | MA30A1456 +«+ P15 «« H 103 [ MA30A7339 +« P15 «x H 114 | MB60A2352 s+« P25 «w+ N 115
MA30A0426 «+ P15 « H 104 | MA30A1458 .« P31 « R 127 ) wr P21 »« L 149 | MB60A5601 s P25 « N 118
MA30A0434 + P3 «« B 105 | MA30A1476 «« P31 « R 130 | MA30A7920 «« P17 «« J 134 | MB60A5780 wx P25 «« N 119
MA30A0450 ++ P15 «« H 133 | MA30A1477 wx P17 ws J 137 | MA30A8920 « P17 4« J 114 | MBG60AG780 wx P25 «« N 120
MA30A0454 .+« P19 « K 107 | MA30A1567 s+« P29 « Q 105 | MA30E0257 «« P21 «« L 903 | MB60E3339 w« P25 «« N 902
MA30A0456 ++ P9 «« E 132 | MA30A1682 s+« P15« H 111 | MA30E0272 «« P21 «« L 904 | MB62A0767 wx P19 e K 117
MA30A0457 s+ P21 «« L 115 | MA30A1722 +« P9 s E 112 | MA30OE0603 «« P31 «« R 107 | MB80OAOFSW s P35 ws T 108
MA30A0458 .« P31 «« R 122 | MA30A1743 s+« P15 «»« H 110 | MA30EO750 «« P5 «« C 108 | MEO3A0270 w« P25 «« N 110
MA30A0474 ++ P5 «« C 128 | MA30A1747 +« P31 «« R 131 | MA30E0802 «« P25 «« N 101 [ ME20E0990 «« P33 «« S 901
MA30A0475 ++ P33 «« S 106 | MA30A1750 w« P9 ws E 129 | MA30OE1191 « PS5 4« C 102 [ ME25A0416 «« P7 «« D 141
MA30A0476 ++ P31 « R 118 | MA30A1780 »« P31 s R 126 | MA30E1339 «« P31 «« R 105 | ME25A0682 ++ P7 « D 136

MA30A0483 «+ P21 «« L 135 | MA30A1809 wx P29 « Q 103 | MA30E2339 s P31 wu
MA30A0523 «+ P19 « K 104 | MA30A1921 wx P3 «« B 120 | MA30E3339 s P31 wu
MA30AO0571 s« P33 «« S 134 | MA30A1922 s P17 e J 138 | MA30E4339 s P31 wu
MA30A0584 ++ P3 «« B 103 | MA30A1957 s P17 e J 119 | MA3SA0166 s P31 s
MA30A0595 s« P31 « R 109 | MA30A2257 «« P3 w«« B 131 | MA35A0734 + P33 s
MA30AO0600 ++ P5 «« C 112 | MA30A2339 w« P31 «« R 133 | MA35A0781 s P17 uu
MA30AO0601 ++ P31 «« R 128 | MA30A2352 wx P15 «« H 123 | MA35A1758 s P19 s
MA30A0602 ++ P31 « R 121 | MA30A2364 +« P15 «« H 101 | MA35A2572 s P7 s
MA30A0660 «+ P7 «« D 115 | MA30A2434 .+ P11 «« F 147 | MA35A6758 s P19 wu
MA30A0664 +«+ P7 « D 113 | MA30A2454 .« P3 «« B 122 | MA36A6780 s P15 wu
MA30A0682 «« P7 « D 130 | MA30A2456 wx P15 »« H 113 | MA70A0838 s P13 w
MA30A0692 s« P17 w J 106 | MA30A2477 wx P17 v« J 129 | MB02A0608 s+ P33 s
MA30AO700 s« P21 w L 128 | MA30A2523 «« P19 w« K 110 | MB02A1608 e P33 s
MA30AO0708 s« P21 w L 129 | MA30A2530 «« P5 w« C 129 | MB30A0160 w P3 s
MA30AO716 =« P21 w L 147 | MA30A2603 «« P5 w«« C 113 | MB30A0259 s P11 s
MA30A0725 s+« P11 «« F 145 | MA30A2682 «« P15 w« H 120 | MB30A0339 w P3 s
MA30A0747 s+« P31 « R 115 | MA30A2722 +«« P9 w« E 128 | MB30A0364 +« P19 s
MA30AO0751 «x P19 e K 125 ) wx P33 w« S 108 | MB30A0390 s P19 s
MA30AO0755 s« P31 « R 119 | MA30A2750 «« P21 v« L 109 | MB30A0434 + P13 s
MA30AO0757 s« P29 w Q 107 | MA30A2758 «« P3 w« B 121 | MB30A0523 w P19 s
MA30AO0758 s« P19 w K 132 | MA30A2767 +« P9 w« E 133 | MB30A0603 w P19 s
MA30AO0767 s« P19 w K 101 | MA30A3257 wx P21 v« L 154 | MB30A0750 s P19 s
MA30AO777 s« P15 w« H 127 | MA30A3339 «« P31 w« R 134 | MB30A0767 s P19 s
MA30AO0778 s« P17 e« J 132 | MA30A3352 wx P21 v« L 102 | MB30A0830 s+ P3 s
MA30AO0780 s« P31 « R 124 | MA30A3454 «« P9 w« E 131 | MB30A0963 s P27 s
MA30AO0785 s+ P3 « B 128 | MA30A3456 «« P15 w« H 121 | MB30A1407 s P17 s
MA30A0796 ++ P3 «« B 129 | MA30A3523 s P15 «« H 125 | MB30A1601 s P17 wu
MA30AO0797 s+ P33 «« S 137 | MA30A3603 w P21 «« L 138 | MB30A2601 s P25 wu

) wr P31 »« R 108 | MA30A3682 s P15 «« H 129 [ MB30A3601 s P25 s
MA30A0809 «+ P29 « Q 101 | MA30A3750 w P21 «« L 101 | MB30AS601 s P3 s
MA30A0921 s P17 e J 109 | MA30A4434 .+ P21 «« L 146 | MB30E0476 s P17 wu

101 | ME25A1833 « P7 .« D 132
104 | ME30A0272 s P21 « L 151
102 | ME30A0339 s P27 « P 101
138 [ ME30A0407 s« P17 4w J 135
136 | ME30A0408 « P19 « K 128
128 | ME30A0434 .« P21 .« L 902
133 | ME30A0454 .« P7 .« D 134
133 [ ME30A0476 s+« P19 « K 141
135 [ ME30A0477 s« P17 4w J 118
134 | ME30A0484 . P19 « K 130
109 [ ME30A0508 s« P25 « N 107
126 | ME30A0571 w P27 « P 106
125 | ME30A0601 s+« P17 « J 104
146 | ME30AQ0780 s« P17 w J 105
129 | ME30A0920 s+« P17 w J 124
101 [ ME30A1272 .« P35 « T 104
118 | ME30A1477 s« P17 4 J 139
108 [ ME30A1484 .« P19 « K 140
901 | ME30A1571 w« P13 w G 126
112 [ ME30A1780 s« P17 4 J 127
126 | ME30A2272 s« P35 « T 105
115 [ ME30A2477 s+« P17 w J 140
106 [ ME30E0270 s« P25 «+ N 901
115 [ ME30EO0331 s+« P7 .« D 902
107 | MES0E0180 w« P33 « S 123
102 | MFOOAO0608 - P33 « S 127
136 | MF10A0149 .+« P33 « S 132
109 | MF10A0555 w P5 « G 122
122 | MF10A0689 - P23 « M 119
144 | MF10A0731 w P23 « M 108
131 | MF10A2245 +« P11 «w F 156

OO0 X ccI®mMIIXDVWCcc®

Cc W Z2Z2cc T XAXXXOXXXDmMODwm O XOXoCcwmw TV OOZ
Owmwwvw mnm IOZc L O XL 4cococTZXcoC X

37 PLK-E3040



%5l

INDEX-3

B&I-E A=Y Fig  #B&a-F A=Y Fig  #&a1-F A=Y Fig  #&31-F A=Y Fig

Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.

MF10E2148 w P23 v M 116 | MG23C1910 wu P11 wx F 106 | MSO06A0472 s P13 o G 101

MF33E0193 .« P33 we S 121 | MG23C2555 w+ P3 e B 158 | MS06A0473 w« P5 wx G 126

MF36A1180 w« P3 «« B 106 | MG23C4740 «« P3 w B 157 | MS06A0530 «+ P13 v G 117

MF40A0259 .« P11 «« F 107 | MG23C6740 o P9 we E 107 | MS06A0567 s« P33 v S 135

MF90A0976 s P33 «x S 116 | MG23E0258 «« P9 w E 120 | MS06A0602 «« P13 w G 124

MG23A0731 w« P23« M 120 | MG23E0384 + P11 e F 124 | MS06A0740 «x P23 . M 103

MG23C0123 «+ P9 w: E 105 | MG23E0582 w« P7 w« D 901 | MSO06A0840 wx P13 « G 104
) w P33« S 103 | MG23E0616 +« P9 . E 901 | MS06A1101 wx P35 . T 101
) we PS5 ww C 101 | MG23E1582 w« P7 . D 105 T s P33 = S 110

MG23C0128 «« P7 w D 116 | MG30B0285 «+ P11 v F 119 | MS06A2101 s P35 e T 102
) we P33« S 101 | MG43A0181 v P3 s B 143 | MS06A3601 « P3 we B 142

MG23C0187 w+ P3 w: B 154 | MG43A1181 wu P3 wx B 137 | MS06B0838 s« P13 «x G 105

MG23C0192 «+ P9 w: E 123 | MG75A1476 wu P5 w C 125 | MSO6E0391 s P13 o G 902

MG23C0210 w+ P3 w: B 902 | MM10A1479 wu P33 ws S 129 | MS06E0460 s P11 o F 901

MG23C0216 «+ P3 w: B 116 | MM11A0245 w« P5 w C 121 | MSO6E0720 s P11 o F 143

MG23C0226 «+ P11 o F 112 | MM11A0702 wu P5 s« C 120 | MSO6E1120 s P9 .« E 103

MG23C0232 «+ P7 « D 128 | MN10A1691 w« P23 < M 114 | MS10A0180 +u P35 « T 103

MG23C0245 «+ P3 « B 135 | MN10A3742 w« P23 «« M 113 | MS10A0976 «« P33 « S 120

MG23C0257 «+ P9 w E 121 | MN10A4742 +« P23 « M 115 | MS10A1976 «x P33 « S 130

MG23C0258 «+ P9 « E 117 | MN70E0148 w« P23 < M 104 | MS10A2976 + P33 «x S 131

MG23C0263 «« P11 « F 141 T s P23 v M 117 | MS13A5454 s P19 e K 102

MG23C0265 «+ P11 o F 131 | MNBOAO180 w« P3 w B 112 | MS14A0553 s P5 . C 123

MG23C0325 «+ P7 « D 121 | MPOOB0740 w« P7 «« D 127 | MS14A0572 «« P5 . C 118

MG23C0383 «« P7 w+ D 119 | MP40A3740 «« P7 w« D 103 | MS14A1180 +« P5 .« G 124

MG23C0400 «+ P23 w M 109 | MQ40A1497 wu P3 w B 125 | MS14A1454 . P5 . C 115

MG23C0450 «+ P9 w E 108 | MQ50A0181 wv P3 o B 118 | MS14E0180 »« P5 .« G 901

MG23C0452 «+ P9 w: E 111 | MSO1A1976 w« P33 S 115 | MV11A0134 s P23 . M 102

MG23C0475 w« P11 «x F 136 | MS02A0479 w P33 =« S 128

MG23C0553 «+ P3 «« B 133 | MS02A0976 «« P33 =« S 119

MG23C0555 «+ P3 « B 134 [ MS02A1976 w« P33 = S 118

MG23C0556 «« P3 « B 161 | MS02A2456 « P19 w K 124

MG23C0557 «+ P3 «« B 153 | MS02A2976 w P33 =« S 117

MG23C0585 «+ P7 «« D 108 | MS03A0417 wx P33 =« S 104

MG23C0587 «+ P7 « D 106 T w P5 o G 109

MG23C0661 «+ P7 « D 110 [ MS05A0608 «- P33 .. S 124

MG23C0662 «+ P7 « D 123 | MS05A0750 w P21 .. L 144

MG23C0665 «+ P7 « D 112 [ MS05A0976 w P33 - S 114

MG23C0689 « P23 « M 107 | MS05A1976 w« P33 = S 113

MG23C0750 «+ P3 « B 155 | MS05A3454 .. P21 w L 122

MG23C0751 «s P11 . F 138 | MS05A4454 ... P21 .. L 139

MG23C0760 «+ P11 w F 125 [ MS06A0101 w« P13 « G 102

MG23C0763 «+ P11 w. F 114 | MS06A0128 w« P33 « S 102

MG23C0781 «+ P9 w E 122 [ MS06A0155 w« P13 = G 106

MG23C1157 ws P11 w F 109 | MS06A0192 .. P9 .. E 104

MG23C1210 «+ P3 . B 901 T w P33 o S 109

MG23C1233 «+ P7 w. D 138 [ MS06A0220 w« P11 « F 155

MG23C1261 ws P11 wu F 102 [ MS06A0226 w« P11 w F 111

MG23C1277 ws P11 we F 122 | MS06A0229 w P9 .. E 101

MG23C1352 w«+ P9« E 110 [ MS06A0250 w« P23 «. M 110

MG23C1453 «+ P9 «. E 109 [ MS06A0276 w« P11 . F 116

MG23C1553 w«+ P3 « B 156 [ MS06A0307 w« P13 « G 113

MG23C1555 w«+ P3 w B 159 [ MS06A0352 w« P11 « F 113

MG23C1557 w+ P3 w B 162 [ MS06A0391 w« P13 « G 118

MG23C1663 «+ P7 « D 102 [ MS06A0454 ... P11 .. F 146

MG23C1750 w+ P3 w B 152 [ MS06A0460 w« P11 . F 118

38



PLK-E3040



PLK-E3040



A= mERa

AMITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

S OFRIME. 2007 4 04 ARFATT. Hd. AU LICHBEERT 5 EAHY ETOTOTRESL, 2007 4 04 A kAR



	CONTENTS(目次)
	[A]CONSTRUCTION(全体構成)
	[B]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES1(本体関係1)
	[C]ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES2(本体関係2)
	[D]SEWING MECHANISM1(縫い機構1)
	[E]SEWING MECHANISM2(縫い機構2)
	[F]PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(中押え機構)
	[G]LOWER THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM(下糸切り機構)
	[H]DRIVE MOTION MECHANISM(駆動伝達機構)
	[J]X-Y TABLE MECHANISM1(X-Yテーブル機構1)
	[K]X-Y TABLE MECHANISM2(X-Yテーブル機構2)
	[L]WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(外押え機構)
	[M]OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM(給油機構)
	[N]CABLE COMPONENT(配線関係)
	[P]PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT1(空気圧制御装置1)
	[Q]PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT2(空気圧制御装置2)
	[R]TABLE & STAND(テーブル関係)
	[S]ACCESSORIES(付属品)
	[T]OPTION PARTS(オプションパーツ)
	INDEX(索引)

